General Description
The MAX15024/MAX15025 single/dual, high-speed
MOSFET gate drivers are capable of operating at fre-
quencies up to 1MHz with large capacitive loads. The
MAX15024 includes internal source-and-sink output
transistors with independent outputs allowing for control
of the external MOSFET’s rise and fall time. The
MAX15024 is a single gate driver capable of sinking an

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-1053; Rev 1; 3/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead-free package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed pad. T = Tape and reel.
See the Selector Guide at the end of the data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet. Block Diagrams appear at end of data sheet.
PART PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX15024AATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 ATX
MAX15024BATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 ATY
MAX15024CATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
MAX15024DATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
MAX15025AATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 ATZ
MAX15025BATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 AUA
MAX15025CATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 AUB
MAX15025DATB+T 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 AUC
MAX15025EATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
MAX15025FATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
MAX15025GATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
MAX15025HATB+T* 10 TDFN-EP** T1033-1 —
Datasheet.Cloud
M
A
X
1
5
0
2
4
/M
A
X
1
5
0
2
5
Single/Dual, 16ns, High Sink/Source
Current Gate Drivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
MAX15024 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = VDRV = VREG = 10V, FB/SET = GND, TA = TJ = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = TJ =
+ 25°C). (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to